statements of Telekom Slovenije as at 31 December 2015 were up EUR 6,809 thousand as a result of the change

to the accounting policy, while net profit for 2015 was EUR 2,384 thousand higher.

 Information regarding the business results of the Telekom Slovenije Group and Telekom Slovenije, d. d.

23

23

The Telekom Slovenije Group also adjusted data for 2015 for the correction of errors from previous years at Ipko

and Antenna TV SL. These changes were made to ensure the year-on-year comparability of data. The

adjustments resulted in a lower net profit for the comparative period in the amount of EUR 1,920 thousand and

a decrease in total assets of EUR 1,230 thousand as at 31 December 2015. No reclassifications or corrections

of errors for previous years were made in the individual financial statements of Telekom Slovenije.

The tables below illustrate the effects of the change to the Group’s accounting and the correction of errors on the

consolidated financial statements, by individual item:

Consolidated income statement for the period ending 31 December 2015

EUR thousand Previously

reported

Effect of change to

accounting policy

Effect of corrections

of errors

Adjusted

Revenues 747,206   -  -1,264 745,942

Costs of services  -321,246 6,933 -48 -314,361

Amortisation/depreciation -151,494 -4,061   -  -155,555

Other expenses   -225,201 0   -  -225,201

Financial revenues 39,224 0   -  39,224

Finance costs -24,489 0 -587 -25,076

Income tax -243 0   -  -243

Deferred taxes  4,338 -488 -21 3,829

Total effect on the income statement  68,095 2,384 -1,920 68,559

Earnings per share – basic and adjusted (in

EUR)
10.47   10.54

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2015

EUR thousand Previously

reported

Effect of change to

accounting policy

Effect of corrections

of errors

Adjusted

ASSETS

Intangible assets 187,537 4,332   -  191,869

Property, plant and equipment 751,264 0   -  751,264

Deferred tax assets 24,843 93 -828 24,108

Other non-current assets 45,670   45,670

Other current assets 333,675 0   -  333,675

Total assets 1,342,989 4,425 -828 1,346,586

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Called-up capital 272,721

-
   -  272,721

Share premium account 181,488

-
   -  181,488

Profit reserves 218,492

-
   -  218,492

Retained earnings from previous years 22,175 4,425 -164 26,436

Profit or loss for the current year 1,506

-
-1,689 -183

Revaluation surplus   -1,426

-
   -  -1,426

   Total equity and reserves 694,956 4,425 -1,853 697,528

Non-current liabilities 443,119

-
   164  443,283

Deferred tax liabilities 161

-
   802  963

Current deferred income 10,878

-
   59  10,937

Current liabilities, EUR 193,875

-
   -  193,875

   Total liabilities 648,033 0 1,025 649,058

Total equity and liabilities 1,342,989 4,425 -828 1,346,586

 Information regarding the business results of the Telekom Slovenije Group and Telekom Slovenije, d. d.

24

24

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31

December 2015

EUR thousand

Previously

reported

Effect of change to

accounting policy

Effect of

corrections of

errors

Adjusted

ASSETS

Intangible assets 191,404 7,204

-
198,608

Property, plant and equipment 721,080   -  0  721,080

Deferred tax assets 30,100 -395 -704 29,001

Other non-current assets 143,974   -

-
143,974

Trade and other receivables 152,530

-526
152,004

Other current assets 76,900

-
76,900

Total assets 1,315,988 6,809 -1,230 1,321,567

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Called-up capital 272,721   -

-
272,721

Share premium account 181,488 0

-
181,488

Profit reserves 218,543   -

-
218,543

Retained earnings from previous years -41,528 4,425 -1,854 -38,957

Profit or loss for the current year 68,095 2,384 -1,920 68,559

Revaluation surplus   -627   -

-
-627

   Total equity and reserves 698,692 6,809 -3,774 701,727

Non-current liabilities 66,871   -

751
67,622

Deferred tax liabilities 193 0

947
1,140

Current deferred income 9,155

926
10,081

Current liabilities, EUR 541,077   -  -80 540,997

   Total liabilities 617,296 0 2,544 619,840

Total equity and liabilities 1,315,988 6,809 -1,230 1,321,567

 Information regarding the business results of the Telekom Slovenije Group and Telekom Slovenije, d. d.

25

25

7.2. Unaudited financial Statements of the Telekom Slovenije Group

Consolidated income statement for the period ending 31 December 2016

EUR thousand I - XII 2016
I - XII 2015
(adjusted)

Index
16/15

Net sales revenue 701,748 728,279 96

Other operating revenues 9,433 17,663 53

Historical cost of goods sold -62,304 -65,486 95

Costs of material and energy -14,706 -16,312 90

Costs of services -301,402 -314,361 96

Labour costs  -116,053 -130,215 89